
 FINAL Montgomery MPO – MPO, TAC and CAC FY-2024 
Meeting Schedule 

 

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (MPO) POLICY BOARD 
The MPO (Policy Board) will meet in odd months on the third Thursday at 11:30 a.m., unless changed.  
Upcoming MPO (Policy Board) Meeting Dates for Fiscal Year 2024:  

• Thursday, November 16, 2023 at 11:30 a.m. 
• Thursday, January 18, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.  
• Thursday, March 21, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.  
• Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.  
• Thursday, July 18, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.  
• Thursday, September 19, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.  

 
TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC) 
The TAC usually meets every other month on the third Tuesday at 10:00 a.m., unless changed.  
Upcoming TAC Meeting Dates for Fiscal Year 2024:  

• Tuesday, November 14, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. 
• Tuesday, January 16, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.  
• Tuesday, March 19, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.  
• Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.  
• Tuesday, July 16, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.  
• Tuesday, September 17, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.  

 
Citizens Advisory Committee (CAC) 
The CAC usually meets every other month on the third Tuesday at 2:00 p.m., unless changed.  
Upcoming CAC Meeting Dates for Fiscal Year 2024:  

• Tuesday, November 14, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, January 16, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, March 19, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.  
• Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, July 16, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.  
• Tuesday, September 17, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. 

 
LOCATION 
Meetings will take place at the City of Montgomery Intermodal Transportation Facility located at 495 Molton St. 
Montgomery, AL 36104, unless otherwise notified or via conference call/zoom meeting. 
 
NOTE 
All meeting days, dates, and times are subject to change.  
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION 
Robert Smith, Director of Planning, Montgomery MPO, rsmith@montgomeryal.gov, tel 334.625.2218 
Lisa Walters, Transportation Planner, Montgomery MPO, lwalters@montgomeryal.gov, tel 334.625.2763 
Casey Lewis, Senior Transportation Planner, Montgomery MPO, ctlewis@montgomeryal.gov, tel 334.625.2734 
James Askew, Senior GIS Analyst, Montgomery MPO, jaskew@montgomeryal.gov, tel 334.625.2736 
Nita Armstead, Office Administrator/Accounting, Montgomery MPO, narmstead@montgomeryal.gov, tel 334.625.2713 
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